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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Sport City, Manchester on  Sunday 25th September 2022

 Under 17 Men Stage 1 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Ryan Davies MorpethHar    11:35
  2 Ethan Nation SalfordHar  A    11:36
  3 Ewan Busfield DerbyAC    11:39
  4 Isaac Leydon ValeRoyalA  A    11:50
  5 Max Webster LiverpoolH  A    11:52
  6 Sonnyboy Hughes RotherhamH  A    12:05
  7 Zak Kettle TyneBridge    12:06
  8 Alex Boyer Darlington    12:08
  9 Louis Hatton WirralAc    12:09
 10 Harry Furness NorthShiel  A    12:14
 11 Alfie Lamb BorderHarr    12:22
 12 George Rainford PrestonHar    12:22

 13 Daniel Smith BlackburnH    12:27
 14 George Noble SaleHarrie    12:31
 15 James Walton TraffordAC  B    12:33
 16 Harry Peacocke SalfordHar  B    12:34
 17 Marcus Thomasson ChorleyAth    12:35
 18 Rhys Bowden ValeRoyalA  B    12:47
 19 Luke Parker RotherhamH  B    12:55
 20 Jacob Ewart HalifaxHar    13:07
 21 Lewis Morgan Cleethorpe    13:13
 22 Edward Barnesheath LincolnWel    13:39
 23 Joseph Deighton TraffordAC  A    15:55

 Under 17 Men Stage 2 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Bertie Marr MorpethHar    11:37    23:12  0
  2 Matthew Russell SalfordHar  A    11:48    23:24  0
  3 Jonson Hughes RotherhamH  A    11:52    23:57+  3
  4 Thomas Taylor ValeRoyalA  A    12:27    24:17  0
  5 Jenson Warren PrestonHar    12:00    24:22+  7
  6 Rhys Croasdale LiverpoolH  A    12:37    24:29-  1
  7 James Rouse DerbyAC    12:52    24:31-  4
  8 Jack Heap WirralAc    12:46    24:55+  1
  9 Dylan Wilson Darlington    12:58    25:06-  1
 10 David Carr TyneBridge    13:01    25:07-  3
 11 Codie Dewhurst BlackburnH    12:52    25:19+  2
 12 Jack O””reilly ValeRoyalA  B    12:33    25:20+  6
 13 J Colquhounlynn SaleHarrie    12:53    25:24+  1
 14 Jake Orr RotherhamH  B    12:31    25:26+  5
 15 Fintan Kehoe SalfordHar  B    13:10    25:44+  1
 16 Joseph Daly TraffordAC  B    13:23    25:56-  1
 17 Freddie Edwards ChorleyAth    13:22    25:57  0

 18 Henry Samkin LincolnWel    12:20    25:59+  4
 19 Benjamin Maley NorthShiel  A    13:46    26:00-  9
 20 Kai Hatcher BorderHarr    13:52    26:14-  9
 21 Will Cattermole HalifaxHar    13:14    26:21-  1
 22 Freddie Meredith TraffordAC  A    12:00    27:55+  1
 23 Callum Smith Cleethorpe    14:47    28:00-  2
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Bertie Marr MorpethHar    11:37
  2 Matthew Russell SalfordHar  A    11:48
  3 Jonson Hughes RotherhamH  A    11:52
  4 Freddie Meredith TraffordAC  A    12:00
  5 Jenson Warren PrestonHar    12:00
  6 Henry Samkin LincolnWel    12:20
  7 Thomas Taylor ValeRoyalA  A    12:27
  8 Jake Orr RotherhamH  B    12:31
  9 Jack O””reilly ValeRoyalA  B    12:33
 10 Rhys Croasdale LiverpoolH  A    12:37

 Under 17 Men Stage 3 - Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 o Devere MorpethHar    11:39    34:51  0
  2 Zak Ferguson RotherhamH  A    11:22    35:19+  1
  3 Alfie Simons SalfordHar  A    12:17    35:41-  1
  4 Robert Price ValeRoyalA  A    12:16    36:33  0
  5 Leo Powell DerbyAC    12:46    37:17+  2
  6 Daniel Richardson Darlington    12:21    37:27+  3
  7 Jack Bernhemparter WirralAc    12:39    37:34+  1
  8 Thomas Carpenter LincolnWel    11:57    37:56+ 10
  9 Jack Winstanley PrestonHar    13:46    38:08-  4
 10 Tom Murphy ChorleyAth    12:13    38:10+  7
 11 Thomas Corwood ValeRoyalA  B    12:52    38:12+  1
 12 James Evans LiverpoolH  A    13:49    38:18-  6
 13 Finlay Day SaleHarrie    13:05    38:29  0
 14 George Ellis RotherhamH  B    13:09    38:35  0
 15 Jake Moir TyneBridge    13:45    38:52-  5
 16 Lewis Kirk SalfordHar  B    13:12    38:56-  1
 17 B Scantlebury NorthShiel  A    12:58    38:58+  2

 18 Adam Varey BorderHarr    12:56    39:10+  2
 19 Josh Watson TraffordAC  B    13:35    39:31-  3
 20 Euan Logue HalifaxHar    14:00    40:21+  1
 21 Jack Lamb BlackburnH    15:30    40:49- 10
 22 Luke Carrington TraffordAC  A    13:02    40:57  0
 23 Jude Hancock Cleethorpe    13:35    41:35  0
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Zak Ferguson RotherhamH  A    11:22
  2 o Devere MorpethHar    11:39
  3 Thomas Carpenter LincolnWel    11:57
  4 Tom Murphy ChorleyAth    12:13
  5 Robert Price ValeRoyalA  A    12:16
  6 Alfie Simons SalfordHar  A    12:17
  7 Daniel Richardson Darlington    12:21
  8 Jack Bernhemparter WirralAc    12:39
  9 Leo Powell DerbyAC    12:46
 10 Thomas Corwood ValeRoyalA  B    12:52
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Northern Athletics Road Relays
at Sport City, Manchester on  Sunday 25th September 2022

Under 17 Men   — Team Results — Final

  1 Morpeth Harriers & AC    34:51
1 Ryan Davies (1) 11:35 2 Bertie Marr (1) 11:37
3 o Devere (1) 11:39
  2 Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘A’    35:19
1 Sonnyboy Hughes (6) 12:05 2 Jonson Hughes (3) 11:52
3 Zak Ferguson (2) 11:22
  3 Salford Harriers & AC  ‘A’    35:41
1 Ethan Nation (2) 11:36 2 Matthew Russell (2) 11:48
3 Alfie Simons (3) 12:17
  4 Vale Royal AC  ‘A’    36:33
1 Isaac Leydon (4) 11:50 2 Thomas Taylor (4) 12:27
3 Robert Price (4) 12:16
  5 Derby AC    37:17
1 Ewan Busfield (3) 11:39 2 James Rouse (7) 12:52
3 Leo Powell (5) 12:46
  6 Darlington H & AC    37:27
1 Alex Boyer (8) 12:08 2 Dylan Wilson (9) 12:58
3 Daniel Richardson (6) 12:21
  7 Wirral AC    37:34
1 Louis Hatton (9) 12:09 2 Jack Heap (8) 12:46
3 Jack Bernhemparter (7) 12:39
  8 Lincoln Wellington AC    37:56
1 Edward Barnesheath(22) 13:39 2 Henry Samkin (18) 12:20
3 Thomas Carpenter (8) 11:57
  9 Preston Harriers    38:08
1 George Rainford (12) 12:22 2 Jenson Warren (5) 12:00
3 Jack Winstanley (9) 13:46
 10 Chorley Athletic & Triathlon C    38:10
1 Marcus Thomasson (17) 12:35 2 Freddie Edwards (17) 13:22
3 Tom Murphy (10) 12:13
 11 Vale Royal AC  ‘B’    38:12
1 Rhys Bowden (18) 12:47 2 Jack O””reilly (12) 12:33
3 Thomas Corwood (11) 12:52
 12 Liverpool Harriers & AC  ‘A’    38:18
1 Max Webster (5) 11:52 2 Rhys Croasdale (6) 12:37
3 James Evans (12) 13:49
 13 Sale Harriers Manchester    38:29
1 George Noble (14) 12:31 2 J Colquhounlynn (13) 12:53
3 Finlay Day (13) 13:05
 14 Rotherham Harriers & AC  ‘B’    38:35
1 Luke Parker (19) 12:55 2 Jake Orr (14) 12:31
3 George Ellis (14) 13:09
 15 Tyne Bridge Harriers    38:52
1 Zak Kettle (7) 12:06 2 David Carr (10) 13:01
3 Jake Moir (15) 13:45
 16 Salford Harriers & AC  ‘B’    38:56
1 Harry Peacocke (16) 12:34 2 Fintan Kehoe (15) 13:10
3 Lewis Kirk (16) 13:12

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 17 North Shields Polytechnic Club  ‘A’    38:58
1 Harry Furness (10) 12:14 2 Benjamin Maley (19) 13:46
3 B Scantlebury (17) 12:58
 18 Border Harriers & AC    39:10
1 Alfie Lamb (11) 12:22 2 Kai Hatcher (20) 13:52
3 Adam Varey (18) 12:56
 19 Trafford AC  ‘B’    39:31
1 James Walton (15) 12:33 2 Joseph Daly (16) 13:23
3 Josh Watson (19) 13:35
 20 Halifax Harriers & AC    40:21
1 Jacob Ewart (20) 13:07 2 Will Cattermole (21) 13:14
3 Euan Logue (20) 14:00
 21 Blackburn Harriers & AC    40:49
1 Daniel Smith (13) 12:27 2 Codie Dewhurst (11) 12:52
3 Jack Lamb (21) 15:30
 22 Trafford AC  ‘A’    40:57
1 Joseph Deighton (23) 15:55 2 Freddie Meredith (22) 12:00
3 Luke Carrington (22) 13:02
 23 Cleethorpes AC    41:35
1 Lewis Morgan (21) 13:13 2 Callum Smith (23) 14:47
3 Jude Hancock (23) 13:35

Fastest of all  legs  — Final
  1 Zak Ferguson RotherhamH A   11:22(3)
  2 Ryan Davies MorpethHar     11:35(1)
  3 Ethan Nation SalfordHar A   11:36(1)
  4 Bertie Marr MorpethHar     11:37(2)
  5 o Devere MorpethHar     11:39(3)
  = Ewan Busfield DerbyAC     11:39(1)
  7 Matthew Russell SalfordHar A   11:48(2)
  8 Isaac Leydon ValeRoyalA A   11:50(1)
  9 Max Webster LiverpoolH A   11:52(1)
  = Jonson Hughes RotherhamH A   11:52(2)
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